Document 2007 2360

Book 2007 Page 2360 Type 03 003 Pages 1 Date 6/08/2007 Time 10:25 AM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 [ND]

INDXL ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

Preparer Information: LOIS THOMPSON 1012 N	JOHN WAYNE DRIVE, WINT	ERSET,IA 50273 (515)	462-3575
Name Address Tax	Street Address	City / State / Zip	Phone Number
	., 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD.	FORT MILL, SC 297	715 .
Return to: Petosa Petosa + Boecker,	Street Address	City / State / Zip	Phone Number
Return to: Petosa Petosa + Buecker,	SHERIFF'S DE	live IA 50325	
In consideration of \$ 84,502.95	heretofore paid, I,	PAUL D. WELCH	, Sheriff of
	nty, Iowa, do hereby sell and convey		TIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN	STANLEY LOAN TRUST 200	6-NC2	
the following described property in	MADISON	County, Iowa:	
		: the	
•) in Block Eight (8) of own of Winterset,	tne	
_	unty, Iowa		
See attached sheet(s) for further de	scription	,	
	•		
Upon the expiration of the redemption pe			
Sheriff's Certificate of Purchase, the same	having been issued on	, in Cause Number	<u>EQCV031963</u> .
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL	TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUST	EE	
Plaintiff FOR MORGAN STANLEY LOAN	TRUST 2006-NC2		
	VS.		
Defendant <u>JULIE INGRAM AND DWIC</u>	HT A INGRAM		
On	(dațe) Sheriff's Certificate of	Purchase was assigned to:	
XX No Redemption	1000		
Date MAY 29, 2007	RIPPORT CO		
	900	el Duddy SI	reg -
	Sheriff of	MADISON	County, Iowa
STATE OF IOWA,	anne de la companya		
\ ' ¹ '' \	9 VI 1		
MADISON County.		•	By Deputy Sheriff
On this29th_ day ofMAY	, 2007 , before me a	NOTARY PUBLIC	in and
for said County, personally-appeared			ounty, to me personally
known to be the identical person whose	name is subscribed to the forego	ing deed as grantor, and ackn	owledged the execution
	The second of th		•
thereof to be his ASE voluntary act and de	,	es therein named. my hand and seal, the day and	

LOIS E. THOMPSON KOCH BROTHERS, DES MOINES A 1582 C-140-G ISD007